–2– REV. 0
ADP1111–SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions VS Min Typ Max Units
QUIESCENT CURRENT Switch Off IQ 300 500 μA
INPUT VOLTAGE Step-Up Mode VIN 2.0 12.6 V
Step-Down Mode 30.0 V
COMPARATOR TRIP POINT
VOLTAGE ADP11111 1.20 1.25 1.30 V

Narrow Body (R-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Output
Voltage Temperature Range Package Description
Package
Option
ADP1111ANZ-12 12 V −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-8
ADP1111ANZ-3.3 3.3 V −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-8
ADP1111ANZ-5 5 V −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-8
ADP1111ARZ ADJ −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADP1111ARZ-12 12 V −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADP1111ARZ-12-REEL 12 V −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADP1111ARZ-3.3 3.3 V −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADP1111ARZ-5 5 V −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADP1111ARZ-5-REEL 5 V −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADP1111ARZ-REEL ADJ −40°C to +85°C  8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©1996–2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D08365-0-11/09(A)